354 Clean Area
Optics
• LED Lumen packages that range from 3400 -12000 lumens (45W – 142W)
 Or
 – 4 x 14 or 24W T5
 – 2 or 4 x 28W T5
 – 2, 3 or 4 x 54W T5
•  All optics are TP(a) rated:

8600/9000 Lumen Output
T5 lamp 3 x 54W
Order Codes
Prismatic acrylic above 4mm
toughened glass, 600 x 600mm:  Fixed Output 3 hr Emergency
3400 lumens 45W DLNAGH14K  DLNAGH14KEM
5700 lumens 73W DLNAGH24K  DLNAGH24KEM
Prismatic acrylic above 4mm
toughened glass, 1200 x 300mm: Fixed Output 3 hr Emergency
3400 lumens 45W  DLNAGH34K DLNAGH34KEM
5700 lumens 73W   DLNAGH44K DLNAGH44KEM
Prismatic acrylic above 4mm
toughened glass, 1200 x 600mm Fixed Output 3 hr Emergency
6800 lumens  90W  DLNAGH54K DLNAGH54KEM
8600 lumens  107W DLNAGH64K DLNAGH64KEM
11500 lumens 142W   DLNAGH74K DLNAGH74KEM
Prismatic TP(a) single sheet,
600 x 600mm: Fixed Output 3 hr Emergency
3500 lumens 45W  DLNKH14K   DLNKH14KEM
6000 lumens 73W    DLNKH24K DLNKH24KEM
Prismatic TP(a) single sheet,
1200 x 300mm: Fixed Output 3 hr Emergency
3500 lumens 45W  DLNKH34K  DLNKH34KEM
6000 lumens 73W    DLNKH44K DLNKH44KEM
Prismatic TP(a) single sheet,
1200 x 600mm: Fixed Output 3 hr Emergency
7100 lumens 90W  DLNKH54K  DLNKH54KEM
9000 lumens 107W    DLNKH64K DLNKH64KEM
12,000 lumens 142W    DLNKH74K DLNKH74KEM
Options
DALI DIMMING Replace H with Y i.e. DLNAGY14K
COMEPS Add suffix /EP i.e. DLNAGH14K/EP
EASYTEST Add suffix /ET i.e. DLNAGH14K/ET
Ra90* Add 9 after D i.e. D9LNAGH14K
For ceilings up to 155mm thick (front access) and 172mm thick (back access)
Deep Ceiling Brackets
For 600 x 600mm products (pack of 4) 150CBKT600

358 Clean Area
Solid Aluminium Jacking Bracket
Order Codes
Louvre above 4mm
toughened glass HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
T5 4 x 14W DTFNWGH414 DTFNWGH414EMIN
T5 4 x 24W DTFNWGH424 DTFNWGH424EMIN
T5 2 x 28W DTFNWGH228 DTFNWGH228EMIN
T5 4 x 28W DTFNWGH428 DTFNWGH428EMIN
T5 2 x 54W DTFNWGH254 DTFNWGH254EMIN
T5 4 x 54W DTFNWGH454 DTFNWGH454EMIN
Louvre above 3mm
clear TP(a) rated sheet HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
T5 4 x 14W DTFNWFH414 DTFNWFH414EMIN
T5 4 x 24W DTFNWFH424 DTFNWFH424EMIN
T5 2 x 28W DTFNWFH228 DTFNWFH228EMIN
T5 4 x 28W DTFNWFH428 DTFNWFH428EMIN
T5 2 x 54W DTFNWFH254 DTFNWFH254EMIN
T5 4 x 54W DTFNWFH454 DTFNWFH454EMIN
Prismatic acrylic above 4mm
toughened glass HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
T5 4 x 14W DTFNAGH414 DTFNAGH414EMIN
T5 4 x 24W DTFNAGH424 DTFNAGH424EMIN
T5 2 x 28W DTFNAGH228 DTFNAGH228EMIN
T5 4 x 28W DTFNAGH428 DTFNAGH428EMIN
T5 2 x 54W DTFNAGH254 DTFNAGH254EMIN
T5 3 x 54W DTFNAGH354 DTFNAGH354EMIN
T5 4 x 54W DTFNAGH454 DTFNAGH454EMIN
Prismatic TP(a) single sheet HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
T5 4 x 14W DTFNKH414 DTFNKH414EMIN
T5 4 x 24W DTFNKH424 DTFNKH424EMIN
T5 2 x 28W DTFNKH228 DTFNKH228EMIN
T5 4 x 28W DTFNKH428 DTFNKH428EMIN
T5 2 x 54W DTFNKH254 DTFNKH254EMIN
T5 3 x 54W DTFNKH354 DTFNKH354EMIN
T5 4 x 54W DTFNKH454 DTFNKH454EMIN
Options
DALI DIMMING Replace H with Y i.e. DTFNWGY414
SWITCH DIMMING Replace H with X i.e. DTFNWGX414
COMEPS Add suffix /EP i.e. DTFNWGH414/EP
EASYTEST Add suffix /ET i.e. DTFNWGH414/ET
COMET Add suffix /CT i.e. DTFNWGH414/CT
BACK ACCESS Add suffix BA i.e. DTFNWGH414BA
 For emergency i.e. DTFNWGH414BAEMIN
For ceilings up to 155mm thick (front access) and 172mm thick (back access)
DEEP CEILING BRACKET
14/24W lamps 150CBKT600
28/54W lamps  150CBKT1200